# OP \$165.00 5341064

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM518253

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
YouEarnedIt, Inc.		04/03/2019	Corporation:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kazoo, Inc.
Street Address:	206 East 9th Street
Internal Address:	Suite 1502
City:	AUSTIN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78701
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5341064	THE PEOPLE PLATFORM	
Registration Number:	4731940	HAPPINESS AT WORK	
Registration Number:	4341158	YOUEARNEDIT	
Registration Number:	4341127	YOUEARNEDIT	
Serial Number:	88199761	KAZOO	
Serial Number:	88355130	WHEN WORK IS WORKING	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3192106890

**Email:** suhayb.ahmed@kazoohr.com

Correspondent Name: Suhayb Ahmed

Address Line 1:206 E 9th St, Suite 1502Address Line 4:Austin, TEXAS 78701

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Suhayb Ahmed	
SIGNATURE:	/Suhayb Ahmed/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/09/2019	

### **Total Attachments: 8**

source=Certificate of Amendment - Kazoo name change (04.03.19)#page1.tif source=Certificate of Amendment - Kazoo name change (04.03.19)#page2.tif source=YouEarnedIt Inc - Board consent for Kazoo name change#page1.tif source=YouEarnedIt Inc - Board consent for Kazoo name change#page2.tif source=YouEarnedIt Inc - Board consent for Kazoo name change#page3.tif source=YouEarnedIt Inc - Board consent for Kazoo name change#page4.tif source=YouEarnedIt Inc - Board consent for Kazoo name change#page5.tif source=YouEarnedIt Inc - Board consent for Kazoo name change#page6.tif



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "YOUEARNEDIT, INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "YOUEARNEDIT, INC." TO "KAZOO, INC.",

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D.

2019, AT 11:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE THIRD DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2019.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5404599 8100 SR# 20192317414

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jerray W. Bullion Secretary of State

Authentication: 202533723

Date: 03-28-19

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THIRD AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF YOUEARNEDIT, INC.

YouEarnedit, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation") hereby adopts this Certificate of Amendment ("Certificate of Amendment"), which amends the Third Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation (the "Certificate of Incorporation"), as described below, and does hereby further certify that:

- The Corporation's Board of Directors duly adopted a resolution to amend Article One of the Certificate of Incorporation to change the name of the Corporation.
- Article One of the Certificate of Incorporation is amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Kazoo, Inc. (the "Corporation")"

3. The effective date of this Certificate of Amendment will be April 3, 2019.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized office of the Corporation as of March 27, 2019.

Joanne Williams Chief Financial Officer

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:30 AM 03/27/2019 FILED 11:30 AM 03/27/2019 SR 20192317414 - File Number 5404599 YOUEARNEDIT, INC.

UNANIMOUS WRITTEN CONSENT IN LIEU OF A SPECIAL MEETING OF THE BOARD OF MANAGERS

The undersigned, constituting all of the members of the Board of Directors of

YouEarnedIt, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), in lieu of holding a special meeting of the

Board of Directors of the Corporation (the "Board"), hereby takes the following actions and adopts the

following resolutions by unanimous written consent, dated as of April 3, 2019, pursuant to Section 141(f)

of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware:

1. NAME OF CORPORATION

WHEREAS, the Board deems it in the best interest of the Corporation to change

the name of the Corporation.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that Article One of the Third

Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation be revised to change the name of the

Corporation as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Kazoo, Inc. (the "Corporation")"

The actions taken by this consent shall have the same force and effect as if taken at a

special meeting of the Board, duly called and constituted, pursuant to the Amended and Restated Limited

Liability Company Agreement of the Company and the laws of the State of Delaware.

This consent may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which shall be

deemed an original and together constitute one and the same consent.

\* \* \* \* \*

KE 55396526.1

René Stewart	
James Zubok	
<u>MA</u>	
Rachel Arnold	
Paul Pellman	
Alexander Rosen	

René Stewart		
James Zubok		
Rachel Arnold		
Paul Pellman		
Paul Pellman		
Alexander Rosen		

René Stewart  James Zubok  Rachel Arnold  Paul Pellman  Docusigned by:  CREZAFBBOEDD453.  Alexander Rosen	
Rachel Arnold  Paul Pellman  DocuSigned by:  C652AFBB0FDD453	René Stewart
Rachel Arnold  Paul Pellman  DocuSigned by:  C652AFBB0FDD453	
Paul Pellman  DocuSigned by:  CES_2AFBB0FDD453	James Zubok
Paul Pellman  DocuSigned by:  CES_2AFBB0FDD453	
DocuSigned by:  CE52AFBB0FDD453	Rachel Arnold
DocuSigned by:  CE52AFBB0FDD453	
AA C652AFBB0FDD453	Paul Pellman
	DocuSigned by:
	AL CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTO

René Štewart
René Štewart
James Zubok
Rachel Arnold
Paul Pellman
Alexander Rosen

RECORDED: 04/09/2019

René Stewart	
<u> </u>	
James Zubok	
Rachel Arnold	
Paul Pellman	
Alexander Rosen	